www.airengr.com  800.332.4181
Air Engineering and Supply
7521 Commerce Lane NE, PO Box 32397, Fridley, MN 55432  |  800.332.4181  |  612.332.4181  |  www.airengr.com
1-1/8" Bore Heavy Duty Aluminum Cylinders
Direct replacements for Clippard’s 1-1/8" bore cylinders. For jobs
requiring more force than smaller cylinders, here is a rugged,
heavy-duty 1-1/8" bore cylinder possessing many features desired
by engineers and designers. Force factor is one — 100 pounds per

For threaded rod, leave blank.
MODEL - STROKE LENGTH
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
THREAD
Code Length
01 1"
02 2"
03 3"
04 4"
05 5"
Code Length
06 6"
07 7"
08 8"
09 9"
10 10"
Examples:
18SD (stud) model, 1" Stroke, Threaded = 18SD-01
18D (universal) model, 8" Stroke, Non-Threaded = 18D-08-PRE
Code Mount
18SS Stud
18CSD Clevis
18SD Stud
18DD Stud
18D Universal
Code Length
12 12"
14 14"
16 16"
18 18"
20 20"
5.12 PLUS STROKE
0.75
0.88
0.280.28
0.31
0.25
0.75
Ø1.38
1.64
LOCK WASHER
OD
1.25 HEX
1-20 UN 2A THREADS
BOTH ENDS
3/8-24 UNF-2A
1/8 NPT PORTS
0.37 FLATS
1.00
RETRACTED
18D AIR CYLINDER - TYPE 18 UNIVERSAL MOUNT CYLINDERS (Double Acting)
Mount: Universal Type: Double Acting
Available Stroke Lengths: 1", 2", 3", 4", 5", 6", 7", 8", 9", 10",